OP \$990.00 549878

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM515141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.		03/20/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
Street Address:	150 Dascomb Road
City:	Andover
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01810
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5498784	HANDI-GUN II VARIABLE OUTPUT
Registration Number:	5137145	"WHEN THE NOZZLE TURNS BLUE STOP YOUR CR
Registration Number:	5273910	
Registration Number:	4966722	MULTI-DIRECTION TWIST AND LOCK
Registration Number:	5012202	REVOLUTIONIZING THE WAY TO SPRAY
Registration Number:	5006317	HANDI-GUN
Registration Number:	5115693	HANDI-GUN THE ULTIMATE WAY TO SPRAY
Registration Number:	4851429	MAGNUM
Registration Number:	4912590	MOBILE MAGNUM
Registration Number:	4846076	MAGNUM HEATED SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4860568	INNOVATIONS THAT IMPROVE
Registration Number:	4979374	COLOR WISE TEMPERATURE WARNING NOZZLES
Registration Number:	4159800	HANDI-BRAND
Registration Number:	4569724	COLORWISE
Registration Number:	4515688	HIGH FLOW TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4293418	PRIVATE LABEL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4015657	COMFORT RX
Registration Number:	4050210	FOMO
Registration Number:	3142280	HANDI CLEANER
	•	TRADEMARK

900490453 REEL: 006596 FRAME: 0179

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3141851	HANDI FLOW
Registration Number:	3099359	STOP AIR INFILTRATION
Registration Number:	2647368	SILENT SEAL
Registration Number:	2675702	HANDI SEAL
Registration Number:	2641133	HANDI STICK
Registration Number:	2647367	HANDI FOAM
Registration Number:	2510692	HANDI-GUN
Registration Number:	3742121	MAGNUM HEATED SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3470408	DRY SEAL TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3931447	SYSTEM 24B
Registration Number:	3392382	HANDI TOOL
Registration Number:	2642827	HANDI-GUN
Registration Number:	2469144	HANDI SEAL
Registration Number:	2426406	SILENT SEAL
Registration Number:	2443092	TITE-SET
Registration Number:	2121235	PROPACK
Registration Number:	2164237	HANDI-STICK
Registration Number:	2036001	POLYSET
Registration Number:	1638890	FOAMPRO
Registration Number:	1247077	HANDI-FOAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927717
Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Hill, Paralegal

Address Line 1: FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75599.133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Hill
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=ICP Adhesives (Ohio) to ICP Adhesives (Delaware)#page1.tif source=ICP Adhesives (Ohio) to ICP Adhesives (Delaware)#page2.tif source=ICP Adhesives (Ohio) to ICP Adhesives (Delaware)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006596 FRAME: 0180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Ohio, having an address of 2775 Barber Road, Norton, Ohio 44203 (hereinafter "Assignor") and ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an address of 150 Dascomb Road, Andover, MA 01810 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the associated trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to assign such Marks and associated goodwill.

WHEREAS Assignee is a successor to that portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain and such business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee without further consideration, all documents, instruments and assignments that Assignee may require in order to effect and/or evidence all right, title and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee.

ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc. (Ohio corporation)

By:

Name: Mojee Cline

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006596 FRAME: 0181

03-20-27/9

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

ı																																							

5498784	HANDI-GUN II VARIABLE OUTPUT
5137145	"WHEN THE NOZZLE TURNS BLUE STOP YOUR CREW."
5273910	
4966722	MULTI-DIRECTION TWIST AND LOCK
5012202	REVOLUTIONIZING THE WAY TO SPRAY
5006317	HANDI-GUN
5115693	HANDI-GUN THE ULTIMATE WAY TO SPRAY
4851429	MAGNUM
4912590	MOBILE MAGNUM
4846076	MAGNUM HEATED SYSTEM
4860568	INNOVATIONS THAT IMPROVE
4979374	COLOR WISE TEMPERATURE WARNING NOZZLES
4159800	HANDI-BRAND
4569724	COLORWISE
4515688	HIGH FLOW TECHNOLOGY
4293418	PRIVATE LABEL SOLUTIONS
4015657	COMFORT RX
4050210	FOMO
3142280	HANDI CLEANER
3141851	HANDI FLOW
3099359	STOP AIR INFILTRATION
2647368	SILENT SEAL
2675702	HANDI SEAL
2641133	HANDI STICK
2647367	HANDI FOAM
2510692	HANDI-GUN
3742121	MAGNUM HEATED SYSTEM
3470408	DRY SEAL TECHNOLOGY
3931447	SYSTEM 24B
3392382	HANDI TOOL
2642827	HANDI-GUN
2469144	HANDI SEAL
2426406	SILENT SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 006596 FRAME: 0182

2443092	TITE-SET
2121235	PROPACK
2164237	HANDI-STICK
2036001	POLYSET
1638890	FOAMPRO
1247077	HANDI-FOAM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006596 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 03/20/2019